$\frac{1}{20/10}$ Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200/ 01-21-20	010 United States Patent and Trademark Office
	IEET Attorney Docket
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 1035870	30 ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: URS Corporation
Mark A. Denlinger, Jim Noblett and Scott D. Miller	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗙 No	3
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 California Street, Suite 50
Execution Date(s) <u>September 12, 2008</u>	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip <u>94111</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	1.1000 (0.100 (0.101 (0.102 (0.101 (0.001 (0.101(
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 411 HACKENSACK AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: наскепsack	8. Payment Information
State: <u>NEW JERSEY</u> Zip: <u>07601</u>	
Phone Number: _201-487-5800	Denesit Account Number 11 (15)
Fax Number: _201-343-1684	Deposit Account Number 11-1153
Email Address: INFO@KIPLAW.COM	Authorized User Name DAVID A. JACKSON
9. Signature:	01/20/2010 LWELLER 00000005 12455149
Signature. Signature	01 FC:8021 January 15, 2010 40, 00 3 Date
David A. Jacksen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023825 FRAME: 0905

Attorney Docket No. 305/1/150N

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, <u>MARK A. DENLINGER</u>, a citizen of the United States residing at 16303 Big Oak Circle Leander, Texas 78641;

JIM NOBLETT, a citizen of the United States residing at 1333 Braided Rope Drive Austin, Texas 78727; and

<u>SCOTT D. MILLER</u>, a citizen of the United States residing at 7104 Rain Creek Parkway Austin, Texas 78759;

ASSIGNORS, have invented new and useful improvements in

DISPERSION LANCE FOR DISPERSING A TREATING AGENT INTO A FLUID STREAM

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States May 15, 2008, as Application Serial No. 12/152,654; and

WHEREAS,

URS CORPORATION

a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 100 California Street, Suite 500 San Francisco, CA 94111

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

ASSIGNORS

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 023825 FRAME: 0906

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States or any International Application, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date Sept. 12, 2008 Witness: Cr Cl S. LD Print Name: Gri F. R. cherdson Address: <u>9400 Amberglon Blud</u> <u>Austin, TX 78729</u> Date: <u>9/12/08</u> Date <u>9/12</u>, 2008 Witness: OF LDQ Print Name: Gel F. Richardson Address: 9400 Amberglan Blud Ast. TY 78729 Date: 9/12/08

.

Date <u>Segt. 12</u> , 2008
Witness: COS, ADL
Print Name: Cerl F. Richerdson
Address: 9400 Amberglen Blid
Aust. N. TX 78729
Date: $9/12/08$

MahData______L.S.

MNOBLETT L.S.

D. MILLER

RECORDED: 01/20/2010